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1. Presidential Vote | 2016 Presidential Vote
Who did you vote for in the 2016 presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton
(Democrat) 31% 29% 33% 30% 33% 27% 37% 23% 60% 37% 49%
Donald Trump
(Republican) 28% 32% 25% 12% 17% 33% 51% 36% 4% 12% 27%
Gary Johnson
(Libertarian) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% — 1% — 2% 1%
Jill Stein (Green) 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% — 1% 1% — 2%
Evan McMullin
(Independent) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% — 0% — — —
| voted for someone
else 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% — 2% 3%
| did not vote 33% 29% 37% 45% 41% 34% 11% 34% 29% 42% 17%
| don’t want to say who
| voted for 4% 6% 2% 7% 4% 5% 0% 4% 7% 5% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (452) (548) (216) (242) (347) (195) (753) (96) (101) (50)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Hillary Clinton
(Democrat) 31% 69% 15% 6% 28% 35% 45% 23% 29% 37% 31% 28%
Donald Trump
(Republican) 28% 4% 23% 2% 22% 36% 46% 23% 24% 28% 31% 28%
Gary Johnson
(Libertarian) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Jill Stein (Green) 1% 1% 2% — 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Evan McMullin
(Independent) 0% — 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% — — 0% 0%
| voted for someone
else 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
| did not vote 33% 23% 51% 16% 41% 24% 5% 43% 38% 27% 31% 37%
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Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
| don’t want to say who
| voted for 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 2% — 7% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (372) (361) (267) (456) (274) (141) (129) (187) (210) (372) (231)
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2. Presidential Vote | Right Choice
Do you feel like you made the right choice in the presidential election, or do you regret your vote?

Asked of everyone except those who did not vote

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Made the right choice 89% 87% 91% 81% 83% 92% 97% 91% 86% 82% 88%
Regret my vote 3% 4% 2% 8% 5% 1% 1% 2% 7% 4% 7%
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 11% 12% 7% 3% 7% 6% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (880) (414) (466) (168) (204) (317) (191) (673) (86) (74) (47)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Made the right choice 89% 89% 86% 93% 85% 95% 95% 84% 82% 87% 93% 91%
Regret my vote 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 5% 10% 4% 4% 14% 16% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (880) (346) (280) (254) (384) (254) (139) (103) (160) (195) (325) (200)
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3. Presidential Vote | Regret Not Voting
Do you wish that you had voted in the presidential election, or do you not mind that you didn’t vote?
Asked of those who did not vote

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| wish that | had voted 27% 28% 27% 24% 25% 23% 74% 27% 9% 26% 100%
I don’t mind that | didn’t
vote 60% 64% 56% 67% 50% 67% 26% 62% 79% 47% -
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 9% 25% 10% - 11% 13% 27% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (120) (38) (82) (48) (38) (30) (4) (80) (10) (27) (3)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
| wish that | had voted 27% 46% 15% 58% 24% 45% — 25% 24% 16% 34% 26%
| don’t mind that I didn’t
vote 60% 52% 66% 42% 61% 52% 100% 58% 60% 67% 54% 63%
Not sure 13% 2% 19% - 15% 3% — 17% 15% 16% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (120) (26) (81) (13) (72) (20) (2) (26) (27) (15) (47) (31)
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4. Presidential Vote | Reasons for Not Voting
Are any of these among the main reasons you didn’t vote in the presidential election? Select all that apply.

Asked of those who did not vote

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| didn’t have enough
time 10% 18% 4% 16% 10% 7% — 10% 7% 15% —
| found the voting
process too difficult or
complicated 4% 7% 1% — 6% 5% — 2% 15% — —
I’'m not interested in
politics 13% 7% 18% 23% 11% 9% - 15% - 17% -
I’'m not registered to
vote 29% 28% 31% 31% 29% 25% 47% 26% 15% 43% 100%
| didn’t care who won 16% 21% 13% 20% 12% 20% — 17% 13% 16% —
| didn’t think the race
would be close enough
for my vote to matter 7% 5% 9% 7% 12% 6% - 7% - 17% -
Something else 36% 34% 37% 30% 28% 43% 53% 40% 31% 24% -
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 14% 14% 3% — 8% 19% 12% —
Totals (120) (38) (82) (48) (38) (30) (4) (80) (10) (27) (3)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
| didn’t have enough
time 10% 8% 9% 20% 8% 18% — 11% 16% 8% 10% 6%
| found the voting
process too difficult or
complicated 4% 3% 4% - 3% 4% - 6% 3% 22% - -
I’'m not interested in
politics 13% 5% 18% — 13% 12% — 15% 14% 21% 11% 11%
I’'m not registered to
vote 29% 27% 32% 22% 25% 35% — 40% 28% 39% 28% 28%
| didn’t care who won 16% 12% 19% 7% 21% 7% 66% 3% 12% 10% 16% 23%
| didn’t think the race
would be close enough
for my vote to matter 7% 10% 7% 7% 4% 19% — 8% 8% 4% 5% 11%
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Party ID (3 category)

continued from previous page
Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Something else 36% 49% 30% 41% 32% 42% 100% 36% 41% 18% 42% 31%
Not sure 9% 5% 11% 9% 10% 2% — 13% 16% 8% 4% 11%
Totals (120) (26) (81) (13) (72) (20) 2) (26) (27) (15) (47) (31)
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5. Presidential Vote | Another Vote
If the presidential election were held again tomorrow, who would you vote for?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton
(Democrat) 39% 36% 42% 39% 39% 38% 42% 31% 68% 51% 52%
Donald Trump
(Republican) 35% 37% 33% 19% 25% 42% 50% 44% 6% 16% 26%
Gary Johnson
(Libertarian) 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% — 4% 2% 2% 1%
Jill Stein (Green) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% — 2%
Evan McMullin
(Independent) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% — 0% — — =
Someone else 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 9% 10%
| would not vote 16% 16% 16% 25% 27% 11% 2% 16% 17% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (452) (547) (216) (242) (347) (194) (752) (96) (101) (50)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hillary Clinton
(Democrat) 39% 81% 25% 5% 40% 40% 44% 32% 42% 44% 37% 37%
Donald Trump
(Republican) 35% 5% 31% 85% 30% 43% 46% 29% 29% 28% 41% 34%
Gary Johnson
(Libertarian) 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 5% 1%
Jill Stein (Green) 1% 0% 2% — 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Evan McMullin
(Independent) 0% — 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% — — 0% 0%
Someone else 6% 3% 9% 4% 6% 3% 2% 10% 2% 9% 5% 8%
| would not vote 16% 7% 30% 4% 20% 10% 6% 23% 26% 13% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (372) (360) (267) (456) (273) (141) (129) (187) (210) (371) (231)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 15 - 17,2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.099 to 6.115, with a mean of one
and a standard deviation of 0.977.

1000

+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You



